services under this agreement after completing the duties described in this agreement. The rate 

per hour charged by Contractor will be mutually determined by County and Contractor prior to 

placement. The total maximum compensation payable to Contractor under this agreement shall 

not exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand dollars and no cents ($1,500,000.00). If County 

fails to make any payments when due, or to perform any of its obligations under this agreement, 

Contractor may declare termination of this agreement and shall be released from all obligations 

in law or equity to continue performance under this agreement.